
"6;*''.

t'{ffiitation for Bids

. Approver

Wd RuralMunicipality

1

Invitation for Bids No. : N Rh,{N CB N I A3 -2080/08 1

Date of pubiication: 28-08-2023 14:04

Naugad Rural Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders tbr the

construction of Constructiol of Ward Office Building Naugad i Darchula under National Competitive Bidding

procedures.
The estimated amounr tbr the works is Rs. (in NRs) rc2u841.76 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

2. Eligible Bidders ma1' obtain flirther information and inspect the bidding document at the office of
Naugad Rural Muniirpality, Naugad, Darchuia, Sudoor Pachism Province, Nepal or may visit PPMO website

wr.l.w.bolpatra. gov.np t e gp.

3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronicaliy lnay purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as

mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.

bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting theirbid electronically, should deposit the cost(as specified above)

of tiaaing document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy

ipdf fonriit) of the Banii deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time ofelectronic

s,-rbmission of the bids. lnfbrmation to deposit the cost of bidding document in Barrk:

\ane of the Bank: Global IME Bank Ltd.

Name of Office: Naugad Rural Municipality

Office Code no: 801077305

Office Accountno: 26504010000007

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no.:

1. Pre-bid meeting shail be held at Naugad Rural Municipality
Hoparigad, Darchula
Sudurpaschim Province Nepal at 19-09-2023 I l:00 hours.

5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Naugad Rurai Municipality, Naugad, Darchula, Sudoor
pachism Province, Nepalby hand/courier or through PPMO website rwvw.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 28-09-

2023 12:00. Bids received after this deadline will be re.lected'

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 28-09-2023 l4:00 at the

office of Naugad Rural Municipality
Hoparigad, Darchula
Sudurpaschim Province Nepal. Bids rnust be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be

accompanied by a bid ,."urity or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a

minimum c.f NRs. 340000.0, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

lf the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a govemment holiday, then the next working day shall be

considered as the last date. in such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for

the original last date of bid submission.

Evaluation and Quaiifi cation Criteria:

6.

1

8.

Conflict of Interest:

No conflicts of interest in accordance with ITB Sub-Clause.4'3

Single Entity : must meet requirement
Joint Venture :

#
stla(



All Partners Combined ; existing or intended JV must meet requirement
Each Partner : nlust meet requirement
One Partner : not applicable

Documents:
Submission Requirements : Letter of Bid

Government/DP Eligibility:

Not having been declared ineligible b1' governmentiDP, as described in ITB Sub-Clause 4.4.

Single Entity : must meet requirement
Joint Venture :

A11 Partners Combined : must meet requirement
Each Partner : must meet requirement
One Partner : not applicable

Documents:
Subnlission Requirements : Letter of Bid

Bidder's Participation in Bidding Process:

Bidder's Participation rn not more than five (5) bidding process since 2078- 12-03 i.e. March 17,2022 as

described in ITB Sub-Clause 4.8.

Single Entity : must meet requirement
Joint Venture :

A11 Partners Combined : existing or intended fV must meet requirement
Each Paftner : must meet requirement
One Partner : not applicabie

Docurnents:
Submission Requirements : ELI-3

Other Eligibility : Firm Registration Certificate:

Single Entity : must meet requirement
Joint Venture :

All Partners Combined : not applicable
Each Partner : must mect requirement
One Partner : not applicable

Documents:
Submission Requirements : Document attachment

Other Eligibility: Business Registration Certificate (License):

Single Entity : must meet requirement
Joint Venture :

All Partners Combined : not applicable
Each Partner : must meet requirement
One Partner : not applicable

Documents:
Submission Requirements : Document attachment

Other Eligibility: YAT and PAN Registration certificate:

Single Entity : must meet requirement
Joint Venture :

All Partners Combined : not applicable
Each Partner : must mcet requirement
One Partner : not apPlicable

Documents:
Submission Requirements : Document attachrnent

Other Eligibitity: Tax Clearance certificate:

Tax clearances certificate for the F lY .2018179 Tax return submission evidence or evidence of tax time extension

for.
Single Entity : must meet requirement
Joint Venture :

All Partners Combined : not applicable
Each Partner : must lneet requirement
One Partner : not applicable

Documents:
Submission Requirements : Document attachment

^-=+ L +z;r." "*ZEsy:'"g'J"8".

effi;
W'

s1t',6

d 4


